
CHR(A)MF

iwas wheelchair fencing world cup 2022
Thursday, May 19, 2022 - 10:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 27 19-Nov-98
2 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 19 10-Apr-80
3 FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA 31 02-Mar-04
4 GIORGI Enzo FRA 43 27-Jul-00
5 HENRY Vincent FRA 38 18-Jan-72
6 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 14 25-May-86
7 PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA 24 30-May-01
8 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 4 05-Jan-70
9 TURKAWKA Adrien FRA 39 29-Jun-94
10 GILLIVER Piers GBR 61 17-Sep-94
11 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 23 07-Nov-92
12 HAUPT Julius GER 21 06-Jul-00
13 SCHRADER Felix GER 95 20-May-03
14 CHOW Long Ho HKG 99999 24-Jan-04
15 OSVATH Richard HUN 1 28-Feb-85
16 KUMBAR Thimmanna IND 99999 01-Aug-79
17 NARAYANA REDDY Venkatesha Babu IND 99999 01-Jun-87
18 PACHE Eknath Pralhad IND 99999 02-Aug-85
19 PARVEEN Parveen IND 78 03-Oct-00
20 PINKU Pinku IND 99999 10-Feb-94
21 RAKHAL KUMAR Sethy IND 56 13-Jun-84
22 SABLE Vinay Mukund IND 99999 02-Mar-89
23 SINGH Gulab IND 83 10-Mar-93
24 VENKATESHWAR Ramesh IND 55 30-May-77
25 WANKHADE Sunil Bhaurao IND 98 18-Dec-86
26 BETTI Matteo ITA 6 26-Nov-85
27 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 3 21-Feb-99
28 MORELLI Alberto ITA 54 23-Dec-91
29 KANO Shintaro JPN 18 02-Mar-85
30 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 48 22-Nov-90
31 YASU Naoki JPN 37 06-Oct-77
32 CHO Yeong Rae KOR 30 24-Apr-76
33 KIM Gun Wan KOR 75 08-Dec-75
34 LEE Jin Sol KOR 77 18-Nov-93
35 CALKA Norbert POL 29 22-Aug-87
36 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 9 15-Dec-92
37 KHANTHITHAO Yuenyong THA 99999 24-Aug-79
38 PAKDEE Kitsada THA 73 23-Aug-97
39 PHANSUWAN Sakda THA 99999 08-Feb-92
40 SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri THA 50 23-Jan-92
41 LIAO Wei-Ting TPE 99999 18-Jan-93
42 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 13 07-Mar-95



6 pools of 7
34 (80.95% of 42) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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iwas wheelchair fencing world cup 2022
Thursday, May 19, 2022 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 OSVATH Richard HUN 1
2 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 3
3 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 4
4 BETTI Matteo ITA 6
5 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 9
6 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 13
7 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 14
8 KANO Shintaro JPN 18
9 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 19
10 HAUPT Julius GER 21
11 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 23
12 PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA 24
13 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 27
14 CALKA Norbert POL 29
15 CHO Yeong Rae KOR 30
16 FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA 31
17 YASU Naoki JPN 37
18 HENRY Vincent FRA 38
19 TURKAWKA Adrien FRA 39
20 GIORGI Enzo FRA 43
21 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 48
22 SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri THA 50
23 MORELLI Alberto ITA 54
24 VENKATESHWAR Ramesh IND 55
25 RAKHAL KUMAR Sethy IND 56
26 GILLIVER Piers GBR 61
27 PAKDEE Kitsada THA 73
28 KIM Gun Wan KOR 75
29 LEE Jin Sol KOR 77
30 PARVEEN Parveen IND 78
31 SINGH Gulab IND 83
32 SCHRADER Felix GER 95
33 WANKHADE Sunil Bhaurao IND 98
34 CHOW Long Ho HKG 99999
35 KUMBAR Thimmanna IND 99999
36 LIAO Wei-Ting TPE 99999
37 SABLE Vinay Mukund IND 99999
38 PACHE Eknath Pralhad IND 99999
39 KHANTHITHAO Yuenyong THA 99999
40 NARAYANA REDDY Venkatesha Babu IND 99999
41 PHANSUWAN Sakda THA 99999
42 PINKU Pinku IND 99999
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Strip 1

10:00

Referee(s):

AMARI Tetsuya (JPN)

CHARLOT Gaetan FRA

LIAO Wei-Ting TPE

PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA

OSVATH Richard HUN

SABLE Vinay Mukund IND

MORELLI Alberto ITA

RAKHAL KUMAR Sethy IND

Strip 2

10:00

Referee(s):

CHUNG Kyung Mi (KOR)

LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA

CALKA Norbert POL

KUMBAR Thimmanna IND

CHOW Long Ho HKG

PAKDEE Kitsada THA

GIORGI Enzo FRA

LAM WATSON Oliver GBR

Strip 3

10:00

Referee(s):

CHENG Gerald (HKG)
KOTHNY Wiradech (THA)

PACHE Eknath Pralhad IND

HAUPT Julius GER

GILLIVER Piers GBR

PINKU Pinku IND

SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri THA

TOKATLIAN Damien FRA

CHO Yeong Rae KOR



Strip 4

10:00

Referee(s):

KHACHATRYAN Harutyun (GER)

WANKHADE Sunil Bhaurao IND

BETTI Matteo ITA

SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN

FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA

EL ASSINE Moez FRA

KHANTHITHAO Yuenyong THA

KIM Gun Wan KOR

Strip 5

10:00

Referee(s):

LISPI Alessandro (ITA)
HORPRECHAKIT parinya (THA)

HENRY Vincent FRA

NALEWAJEK Michal POL

VENKATESHWAR Ramesh IND

SCHRADER Felix GER

LEE Jin Sol KOR

NARAYANA REDDY Venkatesha Babu IND

KANO Shintaro JPN

Strip 6

10:00

Referee(s):

TOGNOLLI Alessia (ITA)
LUK Wing Chun (HKG)

PARVEEN Parveen IND

YASU Naoki JPN

LEMOINE Ludovic FRA

AKKAYA Hakan TUR

PHANSUWAN Sakda THA

SINGH Gulab IND

TURKAWKA Adrien FRA
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 6 1.00 30 6 +24 Advanced
2T AKKAYA Hakan TUR 6 1.00 30 7 +23 Advanced
2T OSVATH Richard HUN 6 1.00 30 7 +23 Advanced
4 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 6 1.00 30 9 +21 Advanced
5 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 6 1.00 30 10 +20 Advanced
6 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 5 0.83 28 7 +21 Advanced
7 GILLIVER Piers GBR 5 0.83 29 9 +20 Advanced
8 BETTI Matteo ITA 5 0.83 28 10 +18 Advanced
9 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 5 0.83 27 9 +18 Advanced
10 KANO Shintaro JPN 5 0.83 28 11 +17 Advanced
11 PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA 5 0.83 27 11 +16 Advanced
12 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 5 0.83 27 16 +11 Advanced
13 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 4 0.67 25 15 +10 Advanced
14T HAUPT Julius GER 4 0.67 23 15 +8 Advanced
14T KHANTHITHAO Yuenyong THA 4 0.67 23 15 +8 Advanced
16 HENRY Vincent FRA 4 0.67 23 19 +4 Advanced
17 GIORGI Enzo FRA 4 0.67 22 18 +4 Advanced
18 SCHRADER Felix GER 3 0.50 23 17 +6 Advanced
19 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 3 0.50 26 21 +5 Advanced
20 CALKA Norbert POL 3 0.50 23 18 +5 Advanced
21 FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA 3 0.50 20 18 +2 Advanced
22 YASU Naoki JPN 3 0.50 18 16 +2 Advanced
23 MORELLI Alberto ITA 3 0.50 21 20 +1 Advanced
24 SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri THA 3 0.50 18 19 -1 Advanced
25 TURKAWKA Adrien FRA 3 0.50 17 18 -1 Advanced
26 RAKHAL KUMAR Sethy IND 2 0.33 16 21 -5 Advanced
27 CHO Yeong Rae KOR 2 0.33 16 22 -6 Advanced
28 LEE Jin Sol KOR 2 0.33 14 21 -7 Advanced
29 PAKDEE Kitsada THA 2 0.33 14 25 -11 Advanced
30 SINGH Gulab IND 2 0.33 13 27 -14 Advanced
31 PARVEEN Parveen IND 1 0.17 16 27 -11 Advanced
32 CHOW Long Ho HKG 1 0.17 12 25 -13 Advanced
33 PINKU Pinku IND 1 0.17 12 26 -14 Advanced
34 KIM Gun Wan KOR 1 0.17 11 27 -16 Advanced
35 VENKATESHWAR Ramesh IND 1 0.17 10 27 -17 Eliminated
36 LIAO Wei-Ting TPE 1 0.17 9 27 -18 Eliminated
37 PHANSUWAN Sakda THA 1 0.17 8 28 -20 Eliminated
38 NARAYANA REDDY Venkatesha Babu IND 0 0.00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
39T KUMBAR Thimmanna IND 0 0.00 3 30 -27 Eliminated
39T SABLE Vinay Mukund IND 0 0.00 3 30 -27 Eliminated
39T PACHE Eknath Pralhad IND 0 0.00 3 30 -27 Eliminated
42 WANKHADE Sunil Bhaurao IND 0 0.00 2 30 -28 Eliminated
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Semi-Finals

Ref: CHUNG Kyung Mi (KOR)
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Ref: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)
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Ref: CHUNG Kyung Mi (KOR)
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Ref: CHUNG Kyung Mi (KOR)

2
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Semi-Finals

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

3

Ref: TOGNOLLI Alessia (ITA)
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6

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

7
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Ref: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)

9
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11
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12
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13
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Ref: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)
Video: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)
Assist: TOGNOLLI Alessia (ITA)
Assist: KADIOGLU Mustafa (TUR)

1

Finals

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)
Video: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)

1

Ref: TOGNOLLI Alessia (ITA)
Video: KADIOGLU Mustafa (TUR)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: CHUNG Kyung Mi (KOR)

1

Ref: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)

2

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

3

Ref: TOGNOLLI Alessia (ITA)
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Table of 8
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 GILLIVER Piers GBR 17-Sep-94
2 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 15-Dec-92
3T LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 07-Nov-92
3T OSVATH Richard HUN 28-Feb-85
5 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 07-Mar-95
6 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 05-Jan-70
7 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 25-May-86
8 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 21-Feb-99
9 BETTI Matteo ITA 26-Nov-85
10 KANO Shintaro JPN 02-Mar-85
11 PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA 30-May-01
12 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 10-Apr-80
13T KHANTHITHAO Yuenyong THA 24-Aug-79
13T HAUPT Julius GER 06-Jul-00
15 GIORGI Enzo FRA 27-Jul-00
16 CALKA Norbert POL 22-Aug-87
17 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 19-Nov-98
18 HENRY Vincent FRA 18-Jan-72
19 SCHRADER Felix GER 20-May-03
20 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 22-Nov-90
21 FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA 02-Mar-04
22 YASU Naoki JPN 06-Oct-77
23 MORELLI Alberto ITA 23-Dec-91
24 SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri THA 23-Jan-92
25 TURKAWKA Adrien FRA 29-Jun-94
26 RAKHAL KUMAR Sethy IND 13-Jun-84
27 CHO Yeong Rae KOR 24-Apr-76
28 LEE Jin Sol KOR 18-Nov-93
29 PAKDEE Kitsada THA 23-Aug-97
30 SINGH Gulab IND 10-Mar-93
31 PARVEEN Parveen IND 03-Oct-00
32 CHOW Long Ho HKG 24-Jan-04
33 PINKU Pinku IND 10-Feb-94
34 KIM Gun Wan KOR 08-Dec-75
35 VENKATESHWAR Ramesh IND 30-May-77
36 LIAO Wei-Ting TPE 18-Jan-93
37 PHANSUWAN Sakda THA 08-Feb-92
38 NARAYANA REDDY Venkatesha Babu IND 01-Jun-87
39T KUMBAR Thimmanna IND 01-Aug-79
39T SABLE Vinay Mukund IND 02-Mar-89
39T PACHE Eknath Pralhad IND 02-Aug-85
42 WANKHADE Sunil Bhaurao IND 18-Dec-86
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
AMARI Tetsuya JPN B Ref: 1 Ref: 2
CHENG Gerald HKG B Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CHUNG Kyung Mi KOR B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
HORPRECHAKIT parinya THA Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KADIOGLU Mustafa TUR B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Assist: 1
KHACHATRYAN Harutyun GER B Ref: 1
KOTHNY Wiradech THA 10051979001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LISPI Alessandro ITA B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
LUK Wing Chun HKG Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SALARIS Rossella ITA B Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SALTER Mike GBR B Ref: 1
TOGNOLLI Alessia ITA B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1
YU Jin Kuk KOR B Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1


